

Order no. 6 dtd. 17.07.2025

On behalf of Petitioner a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein. OP has filed hazira although the case is proceeding exparte against him.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner is present.

Heard the submission of Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner. Considered. Prayer for the Petitioner is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 26.08.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ,Kalna

ADJ,Kalna