

Mat Suit no. 299 of 2024

Order no. 12 dtd. 01.06.2026

Petitioner has filed hazira. On her behalf a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard the submission. Considered.

The case is adjourned today.

To 17.08.2026 for exparte hearing .

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,Kalna

Addl. Dist. Judge,Kalna